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Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D VESSELS NAME: | ASPROPYRGOS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,854 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | TOPARCEANU MIRCEA ROMANIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA RATKOVIC MILAN MONTENEGRIN
LAST OPERATION LOADED FUEL OIL AT ST EUSTATIUS

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO PORT ELIZABETH

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT PORT ELIZABETH ETA: 25 AUGUST

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/AEGEAN

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 30/5/17 - 30/11/17

ASPROPYRGOS




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC IKAROS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,829 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | JOVANOVIC GEORGE CROATIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | SEFEROVIC TOMISLAV MONTENEGRIN
LAST OPERATION LOADED FUEL OIL AT SKIKDA

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO SWPASS

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT BATON ETA: 14 AUG
ROUGE

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ EXXONMOBIL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 25/08/17 — 25/02/18




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D

VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,825 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

MITREA VLAD

ROMANIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SOLMAYOR NILO LARA

GREEK

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED FUEL OIL ST CROIX

CURRENTLY

RE-LOADING FUEL OIL AT ST CROIX

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT GUAYANILLA

ETA : 10 AUG

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/FREEPOINT

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

1/12/17-1/6/18

T

COMPANION =
O

.\
©
L) H




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC MARINA

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,807 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

ZOIS GEORGIOS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

DELOS REYES EDISON

FILIPINO

LAST OPERATION

LOADED VGO IN ANTWERP

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO HOUSTON

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT HOUSTON FBY
PORT ARTHUR

ETA: 17 AUG

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ CHEVRON

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

1/3/18-1/9/18




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC ARATOS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-ETHYLENE 9,006 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | GANEA SEBASTIAN ROMANIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | PETRE MARIAN ROMANIAN
LAST OPERATION DISCHARGED PPL AT ALTAMIRA

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO HOUSTON

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT ALTAMIRA ETA: 9 AUG
EMPLOYER GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/ INDELPRO
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 15/9/17-20/2/18

e
° - e NEW ORLEAN
C* HOUSTON o

l©] LOOP TERMII




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-Semi-Refrigerated 6,527 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DIMPAS EMMANUEL PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA FUDALAN DIOSTAR PHILIPPINE
LAST OPERATION LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY DISCHARGING AT MONTEGO BAY

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT HOUSTON ETA : 12 AUG

EMPLOYER CARIB LPG TRADING LTD
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 22/3/17 - 22/9/17




Slide Date/Update | 08AUG16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC DARKO KING

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-Pressurized 6,519 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

CELOSIA RUSSELO PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

DY NORMAN PHILIPPINE

LAST OPERATION

LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO GEORGETOWN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT GEORGETOWN FBY ETA: 10 AUG
MONTEGO BAY

EMPLOYER

CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

24/8/17-24/2/18




Slide Date/Updated 22AUG16/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

LAST VETTING

SHIP

NEXT SCHEDULED EXPIRY

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr Oil Major Month-Yr

Aspropyrgos

04/2016

MOH

tha tha 10/2016

PGC lkaros

06/2016

Koch

tba tba 12/2016

Stena Companion

03/2016

Chevron

tha tba 9/2016

PGC Marina

05/2016

Tesoro

tha tba 11/2016

PGC Aratos

07/2016

P66

tba tha 1/2017

PGC Strident Force

03/2016

MOH

tba tba 9/2016

PGC Darko King

08/2016

OBSERVATIONS PER VESSEL From : 1/4/2015 To : 30/4/2016

Heet: PARADISE GAS CARRIERS

Koch

tba tba 2/2017

Mo of Observations Total No of Inspections
PGC ARATOS : 16 3

ASPROPYRGOS : 3
STENA COMPANION

PGC DARKD KING

PGC IKAROS

PGC MARINA :

PGC STRIDENT FORCE -

TOTAL: |




Slide Date/Updated 22AUG16/D | BUNKER PRICES (USS/MT)

Week  Month-to- Year-to-
Ago Date Date

Location Current Day Ago

380 CST

US Gult

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah

Singapore
Los Angeles

MDO

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah
Singapore

Los Angeles




Slide Date/Updated 19AUG16/W | INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Inflation & Prices ... Prices in $/bbl or $/t

Cnnsu mer Prices Steel
Japan
2013 :
2014
2015
May
Jun

Jul

m_m

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73%




Slide Date/Updated | 22AUG16/D | DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

WS Rates (Basis 2016 Flat Rates) TCE Earnings (USS/day)

read SR Week  Month-to- Year-to- SRR . Month-to- S
rade urrent  Day Ago Ago Date Date urren ay Ago eek Ago Date ear-to-Date

AG-FE 42.5 31.5 37.0 59.2 22,600 22,900 19,600 15,000 43,500
AG- USG 26.25 21.0 25.0 35.7 9,000 9,300 11,600 9,700 22,900
WAF - FE 42.5 42.5 40.5 62.4 18,400 19,600 21,400 19,500 42,700
WAF - USG 47.5 45.0 44.3 68.1 22,800 23,100 22,200 21,600 47,100

WAF - USAC 32.5 35.2 71.1 200 1,400 3,100 23,000

WAF-UKC 35.0 377 735 (3700)  (3500)  (2400)  (L00O) 18,600
BSEA - MED 150 . 161 821 (700) (400 90 1600 31,500
CAR - USG . 190 515 852 5700 6100 8000 9100 32400

UKC - UKC 71.5 773 1020 4,700 5,000 5,000 6,000 18,000
AG - SEA 74.0 108.4 10,800 11,300 13,100 23,400
CAR - USG 90.0 85.0 105.1 8,300 6,900 4,400 4,500 16,100

CAR - USG 875 87.5 : : 113.6 6,100 6,300 7,700 6,400 14,500
WCSA - USG 1025 1025 166.3 13,600 13,800 14,600 32,100
WCSA-USWC 1225 1225 1814 13,000 13,200 14,100 27,600
UKC - USG 80.0 80.0 : 106.6 9,900 10,100 10,900 18,800




Slide Date/Updated

22AUG16/D

Penfield Pool Performance

Pool YTD
(as of Jan-16):
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Slide Date/Updated 19AUG16/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

——3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) —3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) =—3.2k SR (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 19AUG16/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

——6.5 SR (Fearnleys) = =——8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 22AUG16/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)
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——PGC Aratos

Thousands

PGC Aratos Average YTD
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Slide Date/Updated 19AUG16/D | BULK CARRIER EARNINGS (EX. CAPES)

Average of the 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day and others
100000 -
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21AUG16/W | SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Slide Date/Updated

Panamax D/ H 73K DWT 'Coated’ 5 Yr Old Secondhand Prices $ Million and others
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Slide Date/Updated 19AUG16/W | FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

FLEET CHANGES

Tankers

Bulkers

No

2015

000' dwt

2016

No

000' dwt

2015

No 000' dwt No

2016

000' dwt

Fleet Jan 1

Deliveries

Sold for Scrap

Other Additions

Other Removals

5,885

251
48
3

9

507,714
19,147
2,334
940
1,177

6,080
214
27
1

524,070
19,931
1,376
110

10,466
658
430

758,211
49,253
30,574

10,702
395
318

6 646 5

776,540
32,563
23,395

Net Change in Year

16,576

188

% Change YTD
% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

3.3%

31 S.0H

4.9%

million tonnes

18,665

5.6%

222 18,033 72

2014

2015

2016

2.1% 2.4%

%Chg
Demand -

Supply Delta
2016/15

Crude Oil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers
Other

1,806

964
1,809
1,639
1,408

1,872
1,027
4,795
1,687
1,450

1,929
1,059
4,863
1,759
1,490

Earnings
Delta

3.0%
3.1%
1.4%
4.3%
2.8%

-2.5%

-0.3%

World Seaborne Trade
y-0-y growth

7,626
-25.3%

10,831

42.0%

11,100

2.5%

2.5%

-42.0%

-12.7%




Slide Date/Updated

Vessel name

Yard

Price $m.

19AUG16/W | SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Buyers

Showa Maru
Liubow Ryl
Genmar Victorny
Kaminasan
Mord Marmrmaid
AkEma

Lomng Zhouw

Kanasashi H.I.
Rongchang Shanfai
Hyundai HI (Ulsar)
Lini 1 SB Ariak
Guangzhou SY Ind
Ihwagi Zosan
Chongging Chuamndong

ra
undisclosed
FS0O convarsion 28

Cliamts of Uyano Transtach
Undisclosad imtarasts

Far Eastam imerasts
Cliemts of Eurctankears
Cliemts of Seven Seas
Indonasian inmasrasts

Greak imarasts

Don Mariano
E.R. Barcalona
Sunbay
Oosan Kimg D

o A
Gangas

OQin Fang 218

Stowve Trader®

Stove Campball™

Wan Yang 36

N/B AESALE HULL DEO31
Moondy Bay

Yangtze

Jim Bi

Grand Sky

Castle Island

Mewlead Castallano
Atlas Island

Maami Piomnaar

N/B AESALE HULL S5-221
San MNikolas

Bulkers Alaessia

Uinited Fortuna

Kilian S

Triple Ewear

Kon Capa

JE Mause

UBC Boston

Kitthwaka

in Fang 3

N/B ARESALE HULL 4180417
Blu= Sapphira

Matilde Corrado

Mew Laural™

Mew Marinear

JP Citrus

Vipava

Etheal L

Paaca

Su Tie 12

ANVIC Waihai Shipyard
Hyrundai Vinashin
Jiangswu Hantong HI
Mimami Mippon
Sanoyas

Hudong Zhonghus
Zhajiang Tianshi
Oishima Shipbuilding
Oishima Shipbuilding
Jiangsw Mingyang
Cralian COSC0 KHI
Shikoku Chock.
Tsunaishi Zosan
Oshima Shipbuilding
Sanoyas

Shin Kurushima
Taizhou Maple Leaf
Imabari SB Maniganme
Ihwagi Zosan
Tsunaishi Zhoushan
Hakodate Dock

SPP Tongyoung SY
Tsunaishi Zosan
Jiangsw Hantong HI
Tsunaishi Zosan
Tsunaishi Zosaen
Sinopacific Dayamng
Saiki Hwy. Ind.
Imabari SB Manigsmnm-e
ueqing Donggang
MNew Times SB

1LHLL

Samsung HI
Hyundai Mipo
Hyundal Mipo
O=shima Shipbuilding
Oishima Shipbuilding
SPP Tongyoung SY
Zhajiang Jiarmtiso
Huanghua Shipyard

Uindisclosad imarasts
Greok interasts

Cliemts of BW Dry Cargo
Undisclosad imarasts

Cliemts of MT Maritime

Gresk imarasts

Bangladash imarasts

Cliemts of Misshin Shipping
Chinesa imMarasts

Greek interasts

Gresk imarasts

Cliamts of Wilmar Intamationsal
Singaporaan interasts
Undisclosad intarasts

Prins Maurits™
Prins Hamndrik™
Pacific Camtury

Hitachi Zosan Arake
Hitachi Zosan Arake

MHI Magasaki

Cliamts of Armthony Wedar
Cliamts of Armthony Weadar
Clients of Siam Gas Petchama




Slide Date/Updated

22AUG16/D

FOREX SNAPSHOT

EUR/USD used internally today: 1.1073

CURRENCY

EUR-USD

VALUE

11347

CHANGE

00027

MET CHANGE

+0.24%

TIME (ECT)

316 AM

uUsD-JPY

1000200

-0.3100

-0.31%

316 AM

GBP-USD

1.3190

00053

+0.40%

315 AM

AUD-USD

07649

0.0023

216 AM

uUsD-CAD

UsD-CHF

09802

-00022

EUR-JPY

1135000

-00700

EUR-GEBP

02604

-00013

UsD-HKD

77539

0.0003

EUR-CHF

10895

0.000M1

USD-KRW

11155000

10.2700




Slide Date/Updated | 22AUG16/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

Americas 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

United States » 316 AM

Canada = a/22/2016

Brazil 8/22/2016

Mexico S/22/2016

Eurﬂpe, Middle East & Africa 10-vear Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

Germany » BAT AM

United Kingdom » B3A7 AM

France 316 AM

Italy ; 316 AM

Spain 347 AM

MNetherlands y 316 AM

Portugal 347 AM

Greece 3AT7 AM

Switzerland 347 AM




